
Province:  Lumbini Province

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50101704 DWARIKA  UPADHYAY 95.00 Western Hospital Pvt. Ltd., Nursing Campus, Banke

2 50100886 AAKRITI  GC 90.11 Rapti Life Care Hospital (Nursing College), Dang

3 50100905 ANJANA  ADHIKARI 88.40 Rapti Life Care Hospital (Nursing College), Dang

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50100840 TIKA DEVI SHAHI 87.88  

2 50100146 RITIKA  KUNWAR 87.78  

3 50100095 BINITA  BAYAK 86.83  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50100337 SHISHIR  DHAKAL 76.76 Western Hospital Pvt. Ltd., Nursing Campus, Banke

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50102016 BIMAL BAHADUR HAMAL 69.30  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50100145 PRATIKSHA  KHATRI 88.40 Western Hospital Pvt. Ltd., Nursing Campus, Banke

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50100840 TIKA DEVI SHAHI 87.88  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50100273 RINA KUMARI YADAV 70.63 Rapti Life Care Hospital (Nursing College), Dang

Classified Scholarship Arthik Samajik Bipanna (Other Madhesi Community) Quota Main Candidates

Classified Scholarship Other Female Quota Main Candidates

Classified Scholarship Other Female Quota Alternative Candidates

Classified Scholarship General Quota Main Candidate

Classified Scholarship General Quota Alternative Candidate

Classified Scholarship Male Main Candidate

Classified Scholarship Male Alternative Candidate

Lakshit Barga Scholarship Quota

Council for Technical Education and Vocational Training 
Lumbini Province

 Nayagaun, Butwal-12, Rupandehi

Classified Scholarship Entrance Results -2078

Level: Diploma/PCL

Program: Nursing



S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50101332 SHIKHA  SINGH 68.54  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Name of Candidate Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 50100368 ARATI KUMARI THARU 86.50  

2 50100291 SAMIKSHA PUN MAGAR 86.17  

3 50100858 BIMALA  KHATRI 85.50  

4 50100180 PABITRA  RANA 85.50  

5 50100372 JANAKA  PUNMAGAR 84.83  

6 50102053 KABITA  KHADKA 84.79  

7 50100948 ELISHA  KC 83.93  

8 50101641 PRABINA  KHATRI 83.79  

9 50100959 SMARIKA  SHARMA 83.65  

10 50100124 SONIYA  ROKA 83.46  

11 50100259 ANSHU BUDHA MAGAR 82.94  

12 50100812 SIMA  RANA 82.93  

13 50101211 MONISHA  ADHIKARI 82.84  

14 50101969 KARISHMA  THAPA 82.65  

15 50101475 ARCHANA  TIMILSINA 82.46  

16 50101941 PRATIMA  BK 81.87  

17 50101151 FULMAYA  KHATRI 81.81  

18 50101038 ANUJA  CHAUDHARY 81.56  

19 50100464 SIMRAN POUDEL CHHETRI 81.37  

20 50101545 RITA  CHAUDHARY 81.23  

21 50100735 SHRISTI  KHANAL 81.04  

22 50101533 NIRUTA  DUMRE 81.04  

Classified Scholarship Pass List

Classified Scholarship Arthik Samajik Bipanna (Other Madhesi Community) Quota Alternative Candidates



23 50101044 ALIJA  CHAUDHARY 80.66  

24 50101796 NISHA  RANA 80.56  

25 50101001 SARALA  BK 80.28  

26 50101382 SANGITA  BHANDARI 80.04  

27 50101454 LAXMI THAPA MAGAR 79.90  

28 50100459 ALINA  POUDEL 79.80  

29 50101066 BINITA  SHARMA 79.75  

30 50100275 SNEHA  SUBEDI 79.61  

31 50100859 SUNAMI  ROKAYA 79.52  

32 50100561 KARISHMA  DADEL 79.52  

33 50100402 LAXMI  JAISI 79.37  

34 50100041 ASMITA  SOMAI 79.33  

35 50100196 BIPANA  GHARTI 79.04  

36 50101161 AARJU  GHIMIRE 79.04  

37 50101246 SAMIKSHA  MALLA 78.76  

38 50100029 RADHA KUMARI MANDAL 78.61  

39 50100836 RENU  GHARTIMAGAR 78.42  

40 50100989 ISHA  SUNAR 78.42  

41 50100064 ASMITA  GHARTIMAGAR 78.42  

42 50100106 ARADHANA  THARU 78.33  

43 50101661 BHAWANA  PULAMI 78.33  

44 50101721 SABITA  ADHIKARI 77.95  

45 50100965 ANJANA  ROKAYA 77.90  

46 50101027 PRERANA KUMARI SHAHI 77.80  

47 50101808 BINA KUTALI MAGAR 77.43  

48 50101515 PUJA  RANA 77.43  



49 50101519 MANISHA  KUMARI 77.24  

50 50101009 DILMAYA TARAMI MAGAR 77.24  

51 50101443 MONIKA  PARKI 77.19  

52 50100164 PRATIKSHA  KHADKA 77.19  

53 50101469 PUSPA KUMARI ACHARYA 76.76  

54 50101599 NISHA  BK 76.67  

55 50100107 JAMUNA  RAWAT 76.57  

56 50100313 SUSHILA  THAGUNNA 76.48  

57 50100280 SABINA  THAPA 76.48  

58 50101148 SAPANA  SUNAR 76.33  

59 50100708 SIRJANA  POKHAREL 76.14  

60 50101938 MALIKA  BK 76.00  

61 50100567 TIKA  OLI 75.81  

62 50101197 RUPA  DHAKAL 75.76  

63 50100192 HARISARA  GHARTIMAGAR 75.73  

64 50100272 RAM MAYA KULAL 75.69  

65 50100508 NABINA  RANA 75.62  

66 50101715 SAMANA  AIDI 75.62  

67 50100923 BABITA  YADAV 75.48  

68 50100961 GITA  THAPA 75.45  

69 50100201 SHRISTI  BISTA 75.43  

70 50100109 SANGITA  SHRESTHA 75.41  

71 50100293 KARUNA DANGAURA CHAUDHARY 75.05  

72 50100037 MANISHA  ROKAYA 75.05  

73 50100549 SHARADA  KC 74.96  

74 50100382 CHADANI  BISTA 74.86  



75 50100807 BINA  JAISI 74.58  

76 50100367 RAMITA  KHADKA 74.58  

77 50100900 NIRUTA KUMARI SHAHI 74.34  

78 50100243 BHABANA  OLI 74.19  

79 50100998 SMRITI  POUDEL 74.15  

80 50100986 SUSMITA  KHADKA 74.10  

81 50100252 ANJANA  SUNAR 74.10  

82 50101331 MILINA PUN MAGAR 73.86  

83 50100920 ISHA  THARU 73.67  

84 50100565 KRISHNA  ROKAYA 73.67  

85 50100809 SIMRAN GHARTI MAGAR 73.63  

86 50100824 MANISHA  THAPA MAGAR 73.58  

87 50100090 TIRSANA  DHITAL 73.43  

88 50100165 SUNITA  BHATTA 73.25  

89 50100128 BINA  BK 73.20  

90 50100148 ALISHA  SONI 72.72  

91 50100114 PRATIKSHA  SINGH 72.72  

92 50100780 BABITA  BC 72.44  

93 50100876 KALMATI  TIRUWA 72.40  

94 50100208 RANJANA  BUDHA 72.39  

95 50100472 SEEMA  PAL 72.34  

96 50101924 KARINA  BK 72.30  

97 50100608 MAYA  KADARA 72.20  

98 50100187 SHRISTI  REGMI 72.20  

99 50101854 BABITA  BASNET 72.15  

100 50101637 BASANTI  DEVKOTA 72.06  



101 50100147 PARBATI  UPADHYAYA 72.03  

102 50100884 JYOTI  LUHAR 72.01  

103 50100898 PUSPA  RAJI 71.63  

104 50101552 SONAM  BK 71.58  

105 50100478 BARSHA  GIRI 71.54  

106 50101390 SUJATA TARAMU MAGAR 71.41  

107 50100950 PARBATI  THAPA 71.35  

108 50101319 MINA  SUNAR 71.30  

109 50100376 PURNIMA  PYAKUREL 71.30  

110 50101386 USHA  RANA 71.25  

111 50100126 MUSKAN  SONI 71.25  

112 50100940 SUSMITA  BK 71.01  

113 50101707 MAMATA  KHADKA 70.97  

114 50100158 AASHA  REGMI 70.78  

115 50102006 LAXMI  BUDHA 70.78  

116 50100125 SIMA  PANDEY 70.49  

117 50100949 SUNITA  KARKI 70.49  

118 50100672 DIPSHIKHA  BK 70.30  

119 50100781 SUJATA  SAMAL 70.21  

120 50101810 PARBATI  THARU 70.10  

121 50100566 ELISHA  PARIYAR 70.06  

122 50101486 NIKITA  HAMAL 70.05  

123 50100707 RACHANA  BUDHATHOKI 70.02  

124 50100776 KARUNA  KC 69.87  

125 50101078 RATNA LAXMI SHAH 69.68  

126 50100188 NILIMA  LAMA 69.49  



127 50100819 SALINA  TIMILSENA 69.40  

128 50101778 ROSHIKA  OLI 69.35  

129 50100852 MIMSARA  SHAHI 69.31  

130 50101954 DIPA  OLI 69.16  

131 50100827 SUJATA  TAMATTA 69.11  

132 50100460 DINA  PHAGAMI 69.07  

133 50100364 SHREESA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 68.99  

134 50100896 PRAMITA KUMARI SAHAKARI 68.95  

135 50100096 SURMILA  BADAYAK 68.92  

136 50101294 RAMI  BUDHA 68.62  

137 50101518 BINA  NEPALI 68.54  

138 50101513 SANTU BUDHA MAGAR 68.54  

139 50100597 JHARANA  NEPALI 68.30  

140 50100032 KALPANA  BHANDARI 68.21  

141 50101429 RAM DULARI SAHANI 68.16  

142 50100167 JAYANTI  BISHWOKARMA 68.02  

143 50101820 ANU  THARU 68.02  

144 50100928 PARAMSHILA  YADAV 67.97  

145 50102031 RITU  YOGI 67.93  

146 50100534 SURVI TELI SHAHU 67.74  

147 50100548 SABITA  ROKAYA 67.74  

148 50100837 KRITIKA  KUMARI 67.49  

149 50100883 BIPANA  NEPALI 67.21  

150 50100937 BASANA  BK 67.00  

151 50100365 KOKILA  JAISI 66.95  

152 50101988 SIMRAN  PANTHI 66.83  



153 50101930 SURYA  BUDHA 66.69  

154 50100599 SWASTIKA  BUDHA 66.59  

155 50100477 SANDHYA  DUMRE 66.41  

156 50100771 BIMALA  THAPA 66.26  

157 50101012 LAXMI  OLI 66.25  

158 50101237 YAMUNA  KHADKA 66.07  

159 50100161 PABITRA  BUDHATHOKI 65.98  

160 50100724 SUSMITA  BUDHA 65.88  

161 50101218 MAHESH KUMAR HARIJAN 65.55  

162 50101982 SRIJANA  PUN 65.41  

163 50100059 SUMINA  GURUNG 65.41  

164 50100462 GANGA  GURUNG 65.36  

165 50100779 PRIYUSHA  PARIYAR 65.31  

166 50102023 PRATIVA  SHAHI 64.92  

167 50100326 SAMJHANA  GHARTIMAGAR 64.91  

168 50100902 SHILA PUN MAGAR 64.85  

169 50100375 PUSPANJALI  LUHAR 64.84  

170 50101926 PRATIBHA  DAHIT 64.68  

171 50101875 SURITA  THAPA 64.65  

172 50101028 JANAKI  UPADHAYAY 64.60  

173 50100826 MAMATA  SUNAR 64.36  

174 50102046 SOPHIYA  THAKULLA 64.22  

175 50100616 PRATIKSHYA  POKHREL 64.03  

176 50101642 ANJU  ADHIKARI 63.79  

177 50100752 ASMA  PARIYAR 63.78  

178 50100102 PRERANA  BK 63.18  



179 50100874 NISHA  NEPALI 63.03  

180 50101224 NILAM KUMARI BABLI 62.84  

181 50100666 KAJAL  MANANDHAR 62.70  

182 50101263 SURESH  ROKA MAGAR 62.55  

183 50100925 RUPA  NEPALI 62.49  

184 50101748 PUSPA  TAMATA 62.42  

185 50101312 ALFIYA  KURESHI 62.42  

186 50100330 DURGA  OLI 62.27  

187 50100389 YAMUNA  RANA 62.04  

188 50101499 SUNITA  LODH 61.95  

189 50100311 ANJALI  THARU 61.75  

190 50101315 SUNITA  BK 61.75  

191 50100881 SANDHYA KUMARI THARU 61.66  

192 50100361 REKHA  NAGARJI 61.56  

193 50100288 RENU  PARIYAR 61.45  

194 50102034 MAHESH BAHADUR SHAHI 61.18  

195 50101781 DAILA  SARKI 60.99  

196 50101433 ASMA KHAN PATHAN 60.99  

197 50100600 HEMANTA KUMARI DHAMI 60.91  

198 50100363 JANAKI  KSHETRI 60.56  

199 50100465 KRISHTI  BK 60.47  

200 50101116 PRENA  BK 60.33  

201 50100137 MAMATA  SUNAR 60.21  

202 50101749 SUMAN  TIRUWA 60.09  

203 50100736 MANISHA  KOHAR 59.38  

204 50100269 SARASWATI  BIRKATTA 59.26  



205 50100831 DURGA  THARU 59.14  

206 50102030 SUSHILA  CHAUDHARY 59.09  

207 50100867 HEMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 58.90  

208 50100216 ASMITA  CHAUDHARY 58.90  

209 50100702 HEMA BAN GOSAI 58.66  

210 50101582 SABINA BANU JAGA 58.51  

211 50101841 SAMITA KUMARI SHAHI 58.45  

212 50101733 PRIYANKA  BISHWAKARMA 58.14  

213 50100547 SANGITA  KUMARI 57.99  

214 50101861 SHIBU  MARASINI 57.77  

215 50100670 NISHA  PARIYAR 57.48  

216 50101262 SUSHILA  BISTA 57.20  

217 50100023 BHIMSARI  PUNMAGAR 57.01  

218 50100352 SAFIRA  CHAUDHARY 56.88  

219 50100332 CHIJMALI  DANGI 56.66  

220 50101726 SIMA  PANTA 56.65  

221 50100062 NISHA  SUNAR 56.54  

222 50100240 RAHIMAT JAHA KHAN 56.29 Grade 8 Private

223 50101655 CHANDNI KUMARI SAH 55.71  

224 50101987 DHANBIR  BC 55.44  

225 50100839 RADHA  THAPA 55.40  

226 50101407 SAHIN  SIDDIQUI 55.06  

227 50101620 MANGALA  BATALA 54.50  

228 50100870 ABHISHEK  CHAUDHARY 54.39  

229 50101444 LAXMI  BK 54.28  

230 50101739 PARBATI  RANAMAGAR 54.28  



231 50101323 NIRJALA  SHAHI 53.93  

232 50101396 AROJ ANJUM SAIYAD 53.63  

233 50100176 SIRJANA  UPADHAYAY 53.58  

234 50101478 SUSHILA  CHAMAR 52.57  

235 50101952 DEVISING  BUDHA 51.80  

236 50100604 TAPENDRA  TAMRAKAR 51.28  

237 50101428 GARIMA  KHATI 51.20  

238 50100877 SAPANA  NEPALI 50.95  

239 50100943 SAMJHANA KUMARI THARU 50.86  

240 50100104 SAPNA  KARMACHARYA 50.73 Grade 8 Private

241 50100805 RUPA  BOHARA 50.59 Grade 8 Private

242 50101568 SUSMITA  OLI 50.59  

243 50101152 NAJRUN  SHEKH 50.17  

244 50101750 KALPANA  DANGI 49.93  

245 50101409 AARATI  KHATRI 49.88 Grade 8 Private

246 50100787 AASTHA  ARYAL 49.88 Grade 8 Private

247 50100887 JUNU  BK 49.16 Grade 8 Private

248 50101459 JANAKI  RANA 49.00  

249 50100068 SANGITA  NEPALI 48.44  

250 50100260 RAJESH KUMAR AGRAHARI 48.13  

251 50102035 JAUKALA KUMARI BUDHA 47.89  

252 50101243 RAMILA  KHATRI 47.34 No SEE Marksheet

253 50101160 KALPANA  CHAUDHARY 47.27  

254 50100417 MANJU  BASNET 47.03 Grade 8 Private

255 50100530 PUSHPA  POKHREL 47.03 Grade 8 Private

256 50100413 SUDEEP  KALWAR 46.74 Grade 8 Private



257 50101209 SUSMITA  GIRI 46.31 Grade 8 Private

258 50101007 MANISHA DARLAMI MAGAR 46.31 Grade 8 No Certificate

259 50100463 KRISTINA  PUN 45.60 Grade 8 No Certificate

260 50101401 SITA  SUNAR 45.51  

261 50101768 PUJA  TIRUWA 45.30  

262 50100119 URMILA  MAJHI 44.89 Grade 8 Certificate not clear

263 50101848 SAMIKSHYA  BK 44.17 Grade 8 Private

264 50101601 PUSPA  RANA 43.95  

265 50101560 KABITA KUMARI SHAHI 43.52  

266 50100675 MENUKA  BHAT 43.46 Grade 8 Private

267 50102040 MANJITA  ARYAL 42.75 Grade 8 Private

268 50101314 SUPRIYA  DUTRAJ 42.75 Grade 8 Private

269 50102047 PRAGYA  YADAV 42.04 Grade 8 Private

270 50101088 SUBEKSHA  CHAUDHARY 40.61 Grade 8 Private

271 50100371 SABHYA  HARIJAN 39.90 Grade 8 Private

272 50101729 MUKESH  HARIJAN 37.76 Grade 8 Private

273 50101971 PADMA  THAPA 35.63 Grade 8 No Certificate

274 50101669 AMBIKA  SIMKHADA 32.06 Grade 8 No Certificate

275 50100636 PIUS RAJ TIWARI 30.82 Grade 8 No Certificate

276 50102022 SUMITRA  SUNAR 29.77 Grade 8 No Certificate


